



Huijing Holdings is Selected for Inclusion in Hang Seng Composite Index and Hang Seng Stock **Connect Hong Kong Index Series**

(Hong Kong, 17 August 2020) Huijing Holdings Company Limited ("Huijing Holdings" or the "Group"; Stock code: 9968), an integrated residential and commercial property developer in the PRC, with a foothold in the Greater Bay Area, is pleased to announce that subsequent to its inclusion as a constituent of the MSCI China All Shares Small Cap Index in May 2020, the Group has entered the list of constituent stocks of the Hang Seng Composite Index, Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong Index, Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong MidCap & SmallCap Index, Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong SmallCap Index, Hang Seng SCHK Mainland China Companies Index and Hang Seng SCHK ex-AH Companies Index, effective from 7 September 2020 (Monday) with approval from Hang Seng Indexes Company Limited. This inclusion reflects strong recognition from a number of professional organizations for the Group's constant efforts and outstanding achievements in raising business standards since listing.

Mr. LUN Zhao Ming, Executive Director and CEO of Huijing Holdings, said, "Having only listed in January of this year, the Group has already been selected for inclusion in the Hang Seng Composite Index and Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong Index series. This clearly shows that the market greatly appreciates the Group's robust business development and liquidity. As an integrated residential and commercial property developer in the PRC with a foothold in the Greater Bay Area, the Group has leveraged the advantages of a strategic presence in the Greater Bay Area, quality land reserves, premium properties and strong service capability to achieve exceptional performances with regularity. In line with the Group's mission "inspiring growth together", the management of the Group will continue to seize the most ideal opportunities to elevate its business to new heights."

- End -

Huijing Holdings is Selected for Inclusion in Hang Seng Composite Index and Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong Index Series 17 August 2020

About Huijing Holdings Company Limited (Stock code: 9968)

Huijing Holdings Company Limited ("Huijing Holdings" or the "Group") is an integrated residential and commercial property developer in the PRC with a foothold in the Greater Bay Area and gradually expanding its presence to the Yangtze River Delta Urban Cluster and the Yangtze Mid-Stream Urban Cluster. It focuses on urban renewal projects, covering residential, integrated and industry-specific property projects. The Group has been included as one of the constituent stocks of the MSCI China All Shares Small Cap Index, and will be a constituent stock of the Hang Seng Composite Index and Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong Index Series, effective from 7 September 2020. For more information about Huijing Holdings, please visit http://www.huijingholdings.com.

Media Enquiry :

Strategic Financial Public Relation Limited

 Heidi So
 Tel: (852) 2864 4826

 Angelus Lau
 Tel: (852) 2864 4805

 Wilson Ngan
 Tel: (852) 2114 4318

 Website: http://www.sprg.com.hk

Email: <u>heidi.so@sprg.com.hk</u> Email: <u>angelus.lau@sprg.com.hk</u> Email: wilson.ngan@sprg.com.hk

Huijing Holdings Company Limited

Windy Chan Tel: (852) 3985 5392 Website: <u>http://www.huijingholdings.com</u> Email: windychan@huijingholdings.com